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VBET Ukrainian Cup
2025/26 1/16. Match #41

Wednesday, 17.09.2025, 18:00, CSC "Nika", Oleksandriia. 21°C. Spectators: 1180

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia

1 : 2

«Dynamo» Kyiv

1 Dolhyi Viktor
5 Fernando Henrique
9 Myshnov Dmytro (C)
10 Kulakov Andrii
22 Skorko Danil
23 Oharkov Mykola
27 Tedi Cara
50 Behiratche Joselin
59 Kozak Artem
71 Shostak Denys
86 Bol Anton

Substitutes
72 Makarenko Nazar
8 Buletsa Serhii
11 Shulianskyi Artem
16 Theo Ndika
19 Jota
24 Hussayn
44 Da Silva Jhonnatan
49 Mateus
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii
97 Prokopenko Nazar
99 B.Сastillo

Coach
Kalynychenko Yevhenii

51 Morhun Valentyn
6 Brazhko Volodymyr (C)
8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
9 Voloshyn Nazar
10 Shaparenko Mykola
22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
34 Zakharchenko Vladyslav
40 Bilovar Kristian
44 Dubinchak Vladyslav
66 Thiaré Aliou
77 Blănuță Vladislav

Substitutes
35 Neshcheret Ruslan
2 Vivcharenko Kostiantyn
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
7 Iarmolenko Andrii
14 Burtnyk Vasyl
15 Rubchynskyi Valentyn
16 Shola Ogundana
20 Karavaiev Oleksandr
29 Buialskii Vitalii
32 Mykhavko Taras
39 Guerrero
91 Mykhailenko Mykola

Coach
Shovkovskyi Oleksandr

Referee:
Omelchenko Oleksandr
Assistant 1:
Sukhin Vitalii
Assistant 2:
Yermolenko Ruslan
4th Official:
Stashuk Ihor
Referee Observer:
Abrosymov Yevhen

Delegate:
Bezsmertnyi Viktor
Security Officer:
Petrov Vitalii
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VBET Ukrainian Cup, 2025/26, 1/16. Match #41
Wednesday, 17.09.2025, 18:00, CSC "Nika", Oleksandriia. 21°C. Spectators: 1180

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia 1 : 2 «Dynamo» Kyiv
50 Behiratche Joselin 19'

22' 8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr

10 Kulakov Andrii 36'

9 Myshnov Dmytro
8 Buletsa Serhii 46'

46' 22 Kabaiev Vladyslav
16 Shola Ogundana

8 Buletsa Serhii 58'

59 Kozak Artem
44 Da Silva Jhonnatan 61'

10 Kulakov Andrii
99 B.Сastillo 68'

23 Oharkov Mykola
16 Theo Ndika 68'

72' 44 Dubinchak Vladyslav

5 Fernando Henrique
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii 79'

79' 8 Pikhalonok Oleksandr
29 Buialskii Vitalii

85' 16 Shola Ogundana

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


